



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4169 OF 2021

Mrs.V. Motwani and Ors.

.. Petitioners

Versus

Sudhir Diwan and Anr.

.. Respondents

.....

Ms.Chandanani Minal i/b. M/s.J.S. Chandnani Associates, Advocate
for the Petitioners.

Mr.Adithya R. Iyer, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr.A.R. Patil, APP for the Respondent No.2-State.

.....

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK J.

DATED : JULY 06, 2022.

P.C. :

The petition is circulated at the instance of the advocate
for Respondent No.1. Learned counsel for the petitioner requested for
commodification. Stand over to 26th July, 2022.

3 Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next
date.

4 The counsel for respondent no.1 is permitted to file
affidavit in reply.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)