



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Writ Petition No. 4169 of 2021

V Motwani and Ors.

... Petitioners

versus

Sudhir Diwan and Anr.

... Respondents

Ms Minal Chandnani i/b J S Chandnani, for the Petitioners.

None present for Respondent No.1.

Mr V N Sagare, APP, for the Respondent / State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 11 March 2025

MAMTA
KALE
ADVOCATE
SPECIAL POWER
OF ATTORNEY
1994.07.01/2024

P.C.:

- . None present for respondent No.1.
2. Interim protection granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date.
3. Stand over to 8 May 2025.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)