



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Writ Petition No. 4169 of 2021

Mrs. V. Motwani and others ... Petitioners
V/s.
Sudhir Diwan ... Respondent/s.

Mrs. Meenal Chandani through VC	Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr.H.J. Dedhia	APP for the State.

CORAM : S.M. MODAK, J

DATE : 22nd August 2025.

LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI
Digitally
signed by
LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI
Date:
2025.08.26
15:50:16
+0530

P.C. :

Heard learned Advocate for the Petitioner. They have applied for issuance of certified copy from the trial Court. Copies are awaited. Heard Respondent No. 1-Sudhir Diwan in person also.

2. Stand over to **16th September 2025.**
3. Ad-interim order granted earlier if any to continue till next date.

(S.M. MODAK, J.)