



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4169 OF 2021

V. Motwani & Ors. ... Petitioners

Vs.

Sudhir Diwan & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Niranjan Mundargi a/w Minal Chandnani, Keral Mehta & Rajesh Ranglani for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sudhir Diwan, Respondent No.1 is present in person.

Ms. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATE : 07TH MAY 2026

P.C. :

1. List on 08th May 2026.
2. Ad interim order, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)